## 504160923 01/03/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4207599

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEINER OPHARDT	12/11/2014
ANDREW JONES	12/11/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH
Street Address:	HERRENMATTWEG 1
City:	NIEDERBIPP
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	4704

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14607503

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (801)566-0750

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 801-566-6633

Email:rich@tnw.com, ethan.boyce@tnw.comCorrespondent Name:THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, L.L.P.Address Line 1:8180 SOUTH 700 EAST SUITE 350

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2588-049.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. MALLINCKRODT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert R. Mallinckrodt/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504160923 REEL: 040826 FRAME: 0793

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, the undersigned,

HEINER OPHARDT Ringstrasse 2a 4422 Arisdorf Switzerland ANDREW JONES
37 Oakdale Blvd.
Smithville, Ontario L0R 2A0
Canada

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to OP-HYGIENE IP GMBH, a corporation of the state of Switzerland, having a place of business at Herrenmattweg 1, 4704 Niederbipp, Switzerland, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, Canada and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for Letters Patents, filed on January 29, 2014 under Serial No. 2,841,279, and entitled "Multiple Air Chamber Foam Pump" and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States, Canada and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignce, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, licence or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at (	Gran cuill	e this 2	11	day of December,	2014.
200	cul	general designation of the second sec	gcennotoùsci6660010876	000000	
Heiner Ophardt	ANAMANANA MERINGERIA KENTER KE				
	DECLARATIO	N OF WITNES	šS		
1x And	reu Donce	, hereby declare that	l was po	ersonally present and	did see
Heiner Ophardt du	ly sign and execute the foregoin	ig assignment.			
x 4 p		жалина			
(Signature of Witne	255)				
Name: Address: 33	DREW 3045 ORDALE BIND TAVILLE DIT.				

1 .

DECLARATION OF WITNESS  1.x Here O 4900 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew Jones, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.  (Signature of Witness)
DECLARATION OF WITNESS  1.x Herus On 49velv , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew Jones, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Ix Here is 0,49000 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew Jones, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Ix Here is 0,49000 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Andrew Jones, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
Andrew Jones, duly sign and execute the foregoing assignment.
x digitally
* Commission Commissio
(Signature of Witness)
<u>.</u>
Name:x Heige Oughardt
Address: \ RC CS U 9666 24